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COLLEGE OF THE DESERT 

2025-26 ESTIMATED TUITION AND LIVING EXPENSES 
 

College of the Desert is one of the best-value colleges in the state of California! 
 
 
 

 
Costs One Semester  Two Semesters 

Enrollment Expenses: 

International student tuition* 
Misc. Enrollment Fees* 
Health Insurance Fee 
Books/Supplies (approximate) 

 
Living Expenses: 
Host families with meals 

 

 
Miscellaneous Expenses: 

 
 

$4476 

  
 

$8,952 
$709  $1,418 
$1,000  $2,000 
$250  $500 

 
$5,400 

  
$10,800 

 
$500 

  
$1,000 

 
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES: $12,335 

 
$24,670 

 
 
 

* Based on 12 units 
 

All fees listed above are estimates and are subject to change. 

The above fees represent the minimum estimated tuition and living expenses that an international student 
can expect to pay while attending College of the Desert. 

 
Students intending to enroll at College of the Desert must show funding of USD $24,080 in order to 
receive an I-20. The I-20 is the document needed to apply for the F-1 visa. 

 
Tuition and fees are due at the time of registration. 
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