

## COLLEGE OF THE DESERT

## 2025-26 ESTIMATED TUITION AND LIVING EXPENSES

College of the Desert is one of the best-value colleges in the state of California!

College of the Desert Estimated Expenses: (all figures in U.S. Dollars and based on 12 units)		
<u>Costs</u>	One Semester	Two Semesters
Enrollment Expenses:		
International student tuition*	\$4476	\$8,952
Misc. Enrollment Fees*	\$709	\$1,418
Health Insurance Fee	\$1,000	\$2,000
Books/Supplies (approximate)	\$250	\$500
Living Expenses:		
Host families with meals	\$5,400	\$10,800
Miscellaneous Expenses:	\$500	\$1,000
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENSES:	\$12,335	\$24,670

\* Based on 12 units

All fees listed above are estimates and are subject to change.

The above fees represent the minimum estimated tuition and living expenses that an international student can expect to pay while attending College of the Desert.

Students intending to enroll at College of the Desert must show funding of USD \$24,080 in order to receive an I-20. The I-20 is the document needed to apply for the F-1 visa.

Tuition and fees are due at the time of registration.